### MINERAL SURVEY No. 4124

	ARIZONA L	and District
	FIELD NOTES	
	OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLA	AIM OF
Calumet	& Arizona Mining Company	
	KNOWN AS THE	
T	AMARACK EXTENSION lode	
	Warren	Mining District,
Cochise		cons.
Section17	, Township 23 S	, Range 24 E. G&SRB&M
Surveyed under	instructions dated December	14., 19.29
	By Ralph I	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Claim lo	cated September 26, 1929	, 19
Survey c	ommenced January 29	, 1930
Survey c	ompletedJanuary 30	, 1930
Address	of claimant 's Attorneys, Kna	pp & Boyle,
	DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS	Bisbee, Arizona.
-822		U a. Government printing oppics: 1927

#### MINERAL SURVEY NO. 4124

Feet

30 00

a tron pine

and with

off ni

THE HO BE

#### TAMARACK EXTENSION Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S. R. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. 1, 4 and 6 of Survey No. 1739 Chicago lode, Survey No. 1739 Georgia lode and Survey No. 1688 Tamarack lode respectively, an iron pipe 4 inches in diameter 4 feet long set 18 inches in the ground in a monument of concrete, \*\*\*Exibet\* copper tag on side marked 1-4124 T E whence a limestone ledge with 23 x 46 x 4 inch high exposure, chiseled B R x 1-4124 brs N 39° 52' E 39.9 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 26 x 49 x 4 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs N 79° 37' W 25.0 ft., Cor. No. 9 of Survey No. 1739 Chicago lode brs N 47° 19' W 80.35 ft. and the 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 17 and 20, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M brs S 21° 22' W 1759.6 ft.

### thence N 54° 17' W

82.03

to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 feet long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-4124 T. E., whence a limestone ledge with 13 x 18 x 6 inches high exposure chiseled B R x 2-4124 brs N 41° 29' W 4.0 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 11 x 50 x 9 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs S 56° 35' E 6.3 ft.

#### thence N 48° 49' E

101 005

10.00

stmemero!

to original location for the west end center, also cor.

No. 3, the N. W. Cor. identical with Cor. No. 9 of Survey No. 1739 Chicago lode and situated on line 2-3 of

Survey No. 1600 Morning Star lode at S 89° 30° E 235.88 ft.

from Cor. No. 3, a pine post 4 feet long 4 inches square

set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scri

scribed W E Ct - 4124 T E and 3-4124 T E whence a lime
stone ledge with 13 x 18 x 6 inches high exposure chis
eled B R x 3-4124 brs S 70° 46° W 10.8 ft. and a second

limestone ledge with 11 x 50 x 9 inches high exposure

dt iw Isol

5247

Survey 10.

aedoni

27.0 inches

2-4124

inches

81.16

560 351

MINISAL SURVEY NO. 4124

Shor MOISMITTE NOW TO WE

with like chiseling brs S 12° 45' W 10.3 ft. and the original location for the northwest corner being a mound of stones 3 feet high with 3 foot base brs N 48° 49° E hicego lode, durvey No. 1759 Georgia 10.0 ft. 1688 remarka lode respectively, an iron pape

### thence S 89° 30° E

set is inches in the along line 3-2 of Survey No. 1600 Morning Star lode to Cor. 120.15 BIRTEE No. 4, the N. E. Cor., identical with location and with ox 4 irch Cor. No. 5 of Survey No. 1688 Tamarack lode, an iron pipe 186 4 feet long 4 inches in diameter set 18 inches in the 49 x 4 ground in a monument of concrete with copper tag on side 178 0 371 marked 4-4124 T E, whence a limestone ledge with 30 x 31 x 6 inches high exposure chiseled B R x 4-4124 brs N 1° een Sees. 04' W 17.5 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 23 x 46 188 919 x 4 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs S 57° 17' W 42.2 ft.

#### thence S 48° 49' W

along lii ne 5-6 of Survey No. 1688 Tamarack lode to identical with location, original location for the east end center being a mound of stones 3 feet high with 3 foot base.

to Cor. No. 1, the place of the beginning.

#### LODE LINE

As near as can be determined from present developments the vein of this location extends 66.6 ft. N 79° 19° W and 35.0 ft. S. 79° 19' E. from the center of the discovery cutette N 400 shaft. to original leestion for the west end center, fise Cor.

#### ARMA

West . Town Cor. identical with Cor. No. - - 0.084 A Total area Tamarack Extension lode - - -

vey No. 1759 Chicago lode Area in conflict with . 12 88. 7 1 Survey No. 1739 Chicago lode - - - 0.009 A

#### from Cor. No. 3, a pine post 4 feet long 4 inches square LOCA TION

This survey is located in Sec. 17, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M, in the Warren Mining-District, Cochise County, in a mound of stones and or Arizona.

Source Apin senoni d x 81 x 21 min oppos energ

#### IMPROVIMENTS

or a 10.8 ft. and a second I hereby certify that the value of the labor and imerwand eprovements made upon, this claim by the claimant or its grantors was at time of survey as follows:-

No. 1 Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 8 feet deep

center of which brs from east end center on lode

line 35.0 ft. Value - - - - - - - \$ 60.00

Note: Additional report of improvements will be filed prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent.

#### INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C. I. Berger & Sons No. 1 c transit. The courses were deflected analysis from the true meridian as determined by a diffrect solar observation. The distances were measured with 150 and 335 foot steel tapes. Magnetic variation 12° 30' East at all corners.

#### ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North

Survey No. 1600 Morning Star lode.

East

Survey No. 1688 Tamarack lode

South

Survey No. 1739 Georgia lode

West

Survey No. 1739 Chicago lode.

#### REPORT

The 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 17 and 20, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M is an iron pipe with brass cap.

Survey No. 1600 Morning Star lode. Cor. No. 2 is an iron pipe with copper tag on side. Cor. No. 3 is a pine post properly set and scribed.

Survey No. 1739 - Chicago lode - Cor. No. 1 is an iron pipe with copper tag. Cor. No. 8 is identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Morning Star lode and is a pine post properly scribed. Cor. No. 9 was a monument of rocks with the post missing. Georgia lode - Cor. No. 4 is an iron pipe with copper tag.

Survey No. 1688 Tamarack lode. Cors. 5 and 6 are iron pipes with copper tags. The position of these two corners does not check with the patent survey. I have searched diligently for signs of monuments at points indicated in the patent survey but could not find any. These corners were set some years ago (with iron posts in concrete) by a joint survey of the companies involved and

No. 1 c

-do 14

the original corners were accurately replaced on the ground by the new corners. From all data at hand it seems that the error was made in the original survey, as these corners with the proper markings were found at the points indicated in this survey.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

.alemens Tis

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

determined by a differt so

February 17, 1930.

Innvey No. 1800 Monaing Star Lode.

Mor th

Survey No. 1588 Temprack Lode

Jase

Survey No. 1779 Georgia lode

un mos

Survey No. 1739 Chicago Lode.

test

THOME

The 1/4 der. between leve. 17 and 20, 7 23 a. s 24 2. c

ADJOINTED DIALINES.

of a figure of the and the brace cap.

survey No. 1800 Morning Star 1 ode. Cor. No. 2 is an iron

pige with corper tag on side. Cor. No. 3 is a pine post

.bediros bas tes viregars

Survey Mo. 1739 - Chicago lode - Cor. Mo. I is an iron

pure with copper tag. dor. No. 8 is identical with cor

vivegorq Juon eniq a si ans abol mis unismolicit loc.ob

seribed. der. No. 9 was a menument ef rocke with the

post clasing. Georgia leds - por. No. 4 is an iron

pige with deposer test.

Curvey No. 1688 Ramarack Lode. Core. 5 and 6 are iron

pipes with acquar tage. The position of these two commerce

does not chisque with the patent survey. I have searched

detroibed for elements of major to the indicated

- 100 esent survey but sould not find any. Those cor-

ners were, set some years ego (with two posts in con-

bon beviewed makeness out to yeven a totol & and letere

\_ = -

# FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Ralph L. Motz
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Calumet & Arizona Mining Company
known as the Tamarack Extension lode
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
S. J. Hoener , Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
Way I. S. J. Hoener
and, do solemnly swear that we assisted Relph L. Motz
, United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim ofCalumet & Arizona Mining Company
known as theTamarack Extension lode
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the Office Cadastral Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona.
J. Hoene, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman,
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 17th
day of February , 19 30
Marcaret Seveno.
Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.
My commission expires May 10 - 1932
10-1932

# FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Relph L. Motz U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Office Cadastral
Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona , dated December 14, 1929 ,
I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United States, the official regula-
tions and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of said Office Cadastral
Engineer, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of
Calumet & Arizona Mining Company , known as the
Tamarack Extension lode
situate in Warren Mining District,
Cochise County, Arizona , in Section
17 , Township No. 23 S. , Range No. 24 E. G. & S. R. B. & M.
and designated as Survey No. 4124 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Office Cadastral Engi-
neer with said instructions, and that all corners of said survey have been established
and perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instruc-
tions thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and
orginal field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended
and improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or its
grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and
itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and
that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been in-
cluded in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
Raffold L. Mon U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Maragaret I wing, Notary Public
this 17th
day ofFebruary, 1930

Notary Public, in and for the County of Godhise,

State of Arizona.

My commission expires May 10-1932

# OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

# Department of the Interior

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

Phoenix, Arizona,
April 14,1930
I, Office Cadastral Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve
of the mining claim of.
Calumet & Arizona Mining Company
known as theTAMARACK EXTENSION lode
situate in
Mining District Cochise County Arizona
in Section 17, Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E., an
designated as Survey No. 4124, has been correctly copied from the originals on file i
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will,
ncorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therei
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
I further certify that Five Hundred Dollars worth of labor has been expended or improvement
made upon, or for the benefit of, each location embraced in said mining claim by claiman
or grantors
and that said improvements consist of at time of survey, 1 shaft, value
\$60.00
and that no portion of said laboration and the same and t
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office at Phoenix,
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
John D. Adams
Office Cadastral Engineer

# CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

# DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

		At	Phoenix,	Arizona,		
				April	14 , 19	30
I, Office Cadastral Engin	neer at Phoenix,	Arizo	ona			
do hereby certify that the fo	regoing and hereto atta	ched Fi	eld Notes and	Return of ti	he Survey of	the
Mining Claim of						
	Calumet & Ariz	ona Mi	ning Comp	any		
					., known as t	he
	TAMARACK	EXTENS	ION lode			
situate in	Wa:	rren			mining distri	ct,
Coch	ise County,	ve-v	Arizo	na.	***************************************	
in Section 17	, Township No	2	3.S.,	, Range No	24 E.	
, design	ated as Survey No		4124			
executed by	Ralph L. Motz			***************************************	., U.S. Miner	al
Surveyor, January	29 - 30		, 1930,	under my ins	structions dat	ed
December	14, 1929	, have l	peen critically	examined an	d the necessa	ry
corrections and explanations	made, and the said Fiel	d Notes	and Return, a	nd the Surve	y they describ	c,
are hereby approved. The c	ertified copy of the loca	tion cert	tificate filed by	y the applica	nt for survey	is
on file in this office and a tr	ne copy of said certifie	d copy o	f said location	certificate i	s included ar	ıd
made a part of the transcript	of the field notes.			Office Cadas	Alaustral Engineer.	0
				1		

(4-691.)

# Certificate of U.S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

l, <del>U.S. Surveyor General</del>	for OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINE	er at Phoenix, Arizona,				
		th of labor has been expended or				
		antors, upon the mining claim of				
Calumet & Arizona Mining Company						
known as the TA	MARACK EXTENSI	ON lode				
situate in	Warren	mining district,				
		Arizona				
		Range No. 24 E.				
that said improvements consist	of l shaft	total value \$585.				
1						
		id labor or improvements has been				
		her claim. A copy of the report of				
Ralph L. Motz		, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, dated				
April 15 , 19	32 is hereto attache	d.				
		John Adams				
	U.S. Surveyor Gener	of for Office CADASTRAL ENGINEER				
0.00 - 4.77 0.00						
Office of U. S. Surveyor General PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE,	<del>,</del>					
Phoenix, Arizona,	,					
	70					

Tamarack Extension Lode.

#### SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor performed and improvements made upon this claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at time of survey consist of:-

No. 1 The discovery shaft of the Tamarack Extension lode, 4 x 6 ft., 50 feet deep, an additional depth of 42 feet.

Additional Value \$525

Ralph L. Most U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona. April 15, 1932.

I, Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced in Mineral Survey No. 4124.

Ralph R. Moz

State of Arizona ) ss County of Cochise )

Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me, B. S. Chase, a Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, this 15th day of April, 1932.

Notary Public.

My Commission Expires December 26, 1932.

Mase,